
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 118

ANSWERED ON 02ND  FEBRUARY, 2023


NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN UTTAR PRADESH


†118.  SHRI MALOOK NAGAR:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) the number of National Highways (NHs) constructed in the State of Uttar Pradesh during the last five years;

(b) the total length of these NHs along with the funds spent thereon;

and

(c) the number of proposed new NHs in the State along with the allocation of funds made for the purpose?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) &(b) Details of NH constructed and funds spent on these works, in State of Uttar Pradesh is at Annexure A.

(c) Ministry keeps on receiving proposals from various State Governments / Union Territories (UTs) etc., including from the State Government of Uttar Pradesh, for declaration of State roads, including State Highways (SHs), as new National Highways (NHs). Ministry considers declaration of some of the State roads, including SHs, as NHs from time to time based on the requirement of connectivity, inter-se priority and availability of funds.


ANNEXURE A

ANNEXURE REFERRED IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF LOK

SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 118 FOR 02.02.2023 ASKED

BY SHRI MALOOK NAGAR “NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN UTTAR

PRADESH”

DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTED NH PROJECTS IN STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Year

Agency: NHAI Agency: State PWD

Nos

Length

in Kms

Cost in

Rs Crores Nos

Length

in Kms

Cost in Rs

Crores

2018-19 27 577.69 2527.31 8 305.92 8770.93

2019-20 28 595.00 2859.00 6 547.20 7453.73

2020-21 29 689.30 2598.70 7 341.11 9718.60

2021-22 28 595.20 2337.30 12 472.05 20552.26

2022-23 27 435.70 1757.30 10 667.30 13300.93
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